Check Into Cash of Alabama, Inc.

Payday Loan Fee Schedule

MOTIHCE: FEES FOR DEFERRED PRESENTMENT TRANSACTIONS MAY BE SIGNIFICANTLY HIGHER THAM FOR OTHER TYPES OF LOANS.
Maximum Fee: The most that any Deferred Presentment provider may charge for Deferred Presentment transactions is 125% of the cash
advanced. Check into Cash charges 17.56% for these transactions. The following table ilestrates Check into Cash’s fee structure:

Loan Fee Check APR**
Amount Amount Amount® 14 Days
$50.00 $8.75 $58.75 456.25%
$100.00 $17.50 $117.50 456.25%
$150.00 $26.25 $176.25 456.25%
$200.00 $35.00 $235.00 456.25%
$250.00 $43.75 $293.75 456.25%
$300.00 $52.50 $352.50 456.25%
$350.00 $61.25 S411.25 456.25%
$400.00 $70.00 $470.00 456.25%
$450.00 $78.75 $528.75 456.25%
$500.00 $87.50 $587.50 456.25%

*Based on a faurtesn [1d] day adwvance with ane [T} payment.

Mo other fees may be charged for these transactions, except if a check “bounces” once it is deposited at a bank, then the provider may change a
ana-Eme NSF fee of up to S30.00. And if the prosvider must go ta court to enforee payment of this loan, then you may be assessed court costs
and up 1o 15% of the face amount of the check as storney's fees. You cannot be arrested or sent to jail for passing a “worthless" deferred
presentmient check unless the check was returned due to an account closed prior to the day of the .

In the event that any check or electronic fund transfer debit is dishonored and you are in Default, you authorize us to obtain payment via demand
diraft(s) or remotely created payment order(s) on your account. This autharization allows us, our agents, or our Servicers bo oreake one or mone
dermand drafts or remotely created payment orders in amounts that do not exceed the total amount you owe ws. We or our agents or our
servicers may then present or direct the presentment of the dermand drafts) or remotely created payment order(s] for payment against your
account, provided that no more than one presentment of any such draft or arder has been dishonored. IF your financial institution pays all the
amounts awing as requested, your debt to us under this Agreement will be extinguished.

FAAXIMUM LOAN AMOUNT: The law limits the rmaxirmarn kean amaarit that sy ons borrower may have with all Defarred Presentment peowvidears bo
E300. The provider will be verilying vour other sutstanding deferred presentment loans with a database to determine comgliance with the [

TERM: Deferred Presantment transactions cannot be made for a term of less than 10 days or mare than 31 days.,

REMEWAL: Your Eransaction s due on the maturity date. You rray obtain another transaction ance this ons is paid-m-Foll. Howeever, if yoo cannat
rapay e total armaunt s, then, if offared L'-}' the provvider, wou may renew ERis transaction ane rons time upon peayment of an addibonal fee I
wou cannot pay the wtal amount due at that time, then, at the provider's option, you may extend your repayment into feur equal manthly
matallments ot no additional cost.

CUSTOMER AGREEMEMNT: You must be given a copy of the provider's Daeferred Presentment Services dgreamant. Yoo have the right to read the
Apreament Bafora you sign it You haee the right 1 ssk quastions of the provider's staff until you tharooghly understand everything in the
Agreement. You also have the right te walk aeay from the Agreement befors yow ign it

COMPLAIMNTS: Check into Cash is a licensed Deferred Pressntment provider in Alabama. To report any unresolved problems with Check into
Cash, contact the STATE BAMKING DEPARTMENT, Bureaw of Loans, PO Boa 4800, Mantgomery, Alabama 368103-4600. Telephone: 334/347-3452.
Wabsite: wanwbanking.alabama.gayv, Cheak Into Cash of Slabama, LLC.

ELECTRONIC CHECK CONVERSION AND RETURN CHECK POLICY: When you prosikds o check s paymant, youw authorize e ajtber to uss
information from your check 1o make ene-tirme electronic fund transfers from your account or 1o process the payment as a check ransaction.
‘With electranic fund transters, the funds may be withdrasen from your account 25 s00n as the sarme day your payment is processed, Your cheack
will not be returmed o wou by your financial ingtibution. You suthorize us bo callect & fee of S30000 thraugh an sleatranis fund transfer fram yaur
account if your pagment is returnsd unpaid. In the svent we deposit your paper check and it is returned unpaid for insufficiem or uncollectad
funds, we may re-presant yvour cheok eleatronicsally. In the c-|-:|l1:|rp course of business, vour check will not EE prosticded to you with your ban
statamant, But & copy may B abtained by contasting vour financial ingtitution.

CUSTOMER NOTICE: & single payday sdvance is typically far tws o four wesks, Howevar, Borroeers aften use thesa
leans aver a period of momths, which can be expensive. Payday advances are not recommended as long-term financial
salutions.

AL-PDL-AC23ZED Bina Stop Monay Shop





